1
Poke Home: Vertical Through Board WTB
Series 9296
ELECTRICAL
•  Voltage Rating: 300 VAC
•  Current Rating: See matrix below
ENVIRONMENTAL
•  Operating Temperature:

Option
06 = Tin Plated
HOW TO ORDER
503
Wire Gauge Size
Code No of
DetailsWays
001 1 Page 2
002 2 Page 3
003 3 Page 4
004 4 Page 5
005 5 Page 6
006 6 Page 7
Code Accepted Wire
Wire Gauge Insulation
503 Poke Home  18AWG to 26AWG
Through Board Max Insulation 2.2mm
SMT
X
Insulator Color
9 = White - Standard
2
Poke Home: Vertical Through Board WTB
Series 9296
9296 THROUGH BOARD MOUNT POKE HOME CONNECTOR
1 WAY
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.  THROUGH BOARD SMT MOUNT 1 WAY POKE HOME CONNECTOR. FOR FURTHER
DETAILS REFER TO PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 201-01-151 AND APPLICATION NOTES
201-01-152.
2.  SUITABLE FOR WIRES 18AWG TO 26AWG. MAXIMUM INSULATION 2.20MM DIAMETER.
3.  INSULATOR: NYLON 46, GLASS FILLED, UL94 V-0. COLOR REFER TO PAGE 1.
4.  CONTACT: TIN PLATE COPPER ALLOY.
5.  PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL. QTY PER REEL 400, 330MM REEL.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20.
7.  CLEARANCE HOLE FOR CONNECTOR.
PACKING DETAILS
3
Poke Home: Vertical Through Board WTB
Series 9296
9296 TOP MOUNT POKE HOME CONNECTOR
2 WAY
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.  THROUGH BOARD SMT MOUNT 2 WAY POKE HOME CONNECTOR. FOR FURTHER
DETAILS REFER TO PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 201-01-151 AND APPLICATION NOTES
201-01-152.
2.  SUITABLE FOR WIRES 18AWG TO 26AWG. MAXIMUM INSULATION 2.20MM DIAMETER.
3.  INSULATOR: NYLON 46, GLASS FILLED, UL94 V-0. COLOR REFER TO PAGE 1.
4.  CONTACT: TIN PLATE COPPER ALLOY.
5.  PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL. QTY PER REEL 400, 330MM REEL.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20.
7.  CLEARANCE HOLE FOR CONNECTOR.
PACKING DETAILS
4
Poke Home: Vertical Through Board WTB
Series 9296
9296 THROUGH BOARD MOUNT POKE HOME CONNECTOR
3 WAY
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.  THROUGH BOARD SMT MOUNT 3 WAY POKE HOME CONNECTOR. FOR FURTHER
DETAILS REFER TO PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 201-01-151 AND APPLICATION NOTES
201-01-152.
2.  SUITABLE FOR WIRES 18AWG TO 26AWG. MAXIMUM INSULATION 2.20MM DIAMETER.
3.  INSULATOR: NYLON 46, GLASS FILLED, UL94 V-0. COLOR REFER TO PAGE 1.
4.  CONTACT: TIN PLATE COPPER ALLOY.
5.  PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL. QTY PER REEL 400, 330MM REEL.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20.
7.  CLEARANCE HOLE FOR CONNECTOR.
PACKING DETAILS
5